

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.A.No.752 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.12.2024	<u>KSR,J & SRK,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard both sides. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, delay of 191 days in filing the present Criminal Appeal is hereby condoned. <u>Crl.A.No.752 of 2024</u> Heard. Admit. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> <u>K.SREENIVASA REDDY,J</u> SAB / TSNR	